# CH \$340.00 58696

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clear Channel Outdoor, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clear Channel IP, LLC	
Street Address:	99 Park Avenue, 2nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5869627	RADARPROOF
Registration Number:	5864154	RADARSYNC
Registration Number:	5880822	RADARVIEW
Registration Number:	5869626	RADARCONNECT
Registration Number:	4169052	OUT REACHES
Registration Number:	3897344	DIGITAL
Registration Number:	4169053	OUT DELIVERS
Registration Number:	2692767	QUANTUM STRUCTURE & DESIGN
Registration Number:	3942142	FLYSMART
Registration Number:	3903556	
Registration Number:	5239708	GET SEEN. BE LOVED.
Registration Number:	5408738	LOOK UP
Registration Number:	1856918	PREMIERE PANEL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124926413 Email: tmg@slwip.com

TRADEMARK

900551221 REEL: 006948 FRAME: 0087

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff
Address Line 1: PO Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5359.000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela B. Huff

SIGNATURE: /Pamela B. Huff/

DATE SIGNED: 05/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US TM Assignment of Marks to Clear Channel IP LLC (executed)#page1.tif source=US TM Assignment of Marks to Clear Channel IP LLC (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006948 FRAME: 0088

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal address at 99 Park Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New York, New York, 10016, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks shown on Exhibit A (the "Marks); and

WHEREAS, CLEAR CHANNEL IP, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal address at 99 Park Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New York, New York, 10016, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereto, and the underlying business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the execution of the Agreement, the payment of the consideration stipulated in the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, all rights derived from or associated with use of the Mark by Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereto and the underlying business associated therewith, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Mark. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, licensed, or conveyed any interest in said Mark or the other rights referenced herein, and Assignor agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to this instrument.

Executed this <u>28</u> day of <u>May</u> 2020	, in <u>New York</u> , <u>NY</u>
USA.	
Clear Channel Outdoor, LLC, a Delaware	Clear Channel IP, LLC, a Delaware limited
limited liability company ("Assignor")	liability company ("Assignee")
	₹ <i>₩2</i>
Ву:	Ву:
Name: Salvador M. Llach	Name: Salvador M. Llach
Title: Deputy General Counsel	Title: Deputy General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006948 FRAME: 0089

# **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.
RADARPROOF	United States	5869627
RADARSYNC	United States	5864154
RADARVIEW	United States	5880822
RADARCONNECT	United States	5869626
OUT REACHES	United States	4169052
DIGITAL	United States	3897344
OUT DELIVERS	United States	4169053
QUANTUM STEUCTUSE & DESIGN	United States	2692767
FLYSMART	United States	3942142
80	United States	3903556
GET SEEN. BE LOVED.	United States	5239708
LOOK UP	United States	5408738
PREMIERE PANEL	United States	1856918

**RECORDED: 05/28/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006948 FRAME: 0090